
中学校 ※赤字箇所は令和7年6月11日修正

年度 学級数 生徒数 増減
平成元 299 11,394 -489
2 293 10,857 -537
3 296 10,563 -294
4 283 10,082 -481
5 270 9,632 -450
6 262 9,133 -499
7 256 8,907 -226
8 249 8,726 -181
9 246 8,554 -172
10 235 8,137 -417
11 229 7,806 -331
12 225 7,568 -238
13 220 7,399 -169
14 218 7,184 -215
15 213 6,859 -325
16 214 6,846 -13
17 218 6,756 -90
18 217 6,816 60
19 219 6,777 -39
20 217 6,756 -21
21 222 6,783 27
22 220 6,747 -36
23 222 6,746 -1
24 223 6,678 -68
25 219 6,634 -44
26 218 6,638 4
27 218 6,641 3
28 222 6,663 22
29 219 6,609 -54
30 222 6,512 -97
令和元 220 6,356 -156
2 223 6,287 -69
3 226 6,333 46
4 224 6,264 -69
5 227 6,134 -130
6 227 5,966 -168
7 225 5,803 -163
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